Heights State of Ohio that: 

Section l: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an amendment to a professional 
services agreement with Joseph Sosnowski for additional architectural services as et forth in the 
recitals to thi Resolution in an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($7 500.00) - i.e. up to 150 additional hours at the rate of $50 per hour. 

Section 2: If necessary, the Director of Finance is authorized to appropriate to a 
proper account a sum sufficient to cover the cost of the agreement set forth in Section 1 above. 

Section 3: